
RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 01/06/2026

Page 1 of 3

RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

New FilingOTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

YNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

04/01/2025

OPERATOR  NO: 101477

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 

12/22/2025

STATUS: A

**CONFIDENTIAL**45384

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission MiscellaneousDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

Firm Storage,Monthly Storage Reservation Charge of $0.1250/mmbtu. Injection charge of $0.0150/mmbtuTGSF45384.001

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  TRINITY GAS STORAGE, LLC                10169RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 39732TARIFF CODE: 

FIRST NAME: LAST NAME:MIDDLE:

TITLE:

Hannah Thomas

Data Analyst

ADDRESS LINE 1:

ADDRESS LINE 2:

CITY: STATE: ZIP: ZIP4:

PO Box 270543

Flower Mound 75027

AREA CODE: PHONE NO: EXTENSION:740 350-2676

  PREPARER - PERSON FILING

 RRC NO: ACTIVE FLAG: INACTIVE DATE:1487

TX

Y



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 01/06/2026

Page 2 of 3

127528

127532

127530

127536

127537

127529

127531

127532

127535

127538

mmbtu

mmbtu

mmbtu

mmbtu

mmbtu

mmbtu

mmbtu

mmbtu

mmbtu

mmbtu

 $.1250

 $.1250

 $.1250

 $.1250

 $.1250

 $.1250

 $.1250

 $.1250

 $.1250

 $.1250

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

R

R

R

R

R

D

D

D

D

D

04/01/2025

04/01/2025

04/01/2025

04/01/2025

04/01/2025

04/01/2025

04/01/2025

04/01/2025

04/01/2025

04/01/2025

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  TRINITY GAS STORAGE, LLC                10169RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 39732TARIFF CODE: 

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

45384

45384

45384

45384

45384

45384

45384

45384

45384

45384

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 01/06/2026

Page 3 of 3

L Underground Storage

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

 TUC APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. 
     NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an 
                    affiliated pipeline.)

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

  TRINITY GAS STORAGE, LLC                10169RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 39732TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY


