

<b>RRC COID:</b> 10169	<b>COMPANY NAME:</b> TRINITY GAS STORAGE, LLC		
<b>TARIFF CODE:</b> TM	<b>RRC TARIFF NO:</b> 39732		
<b>DESCRIPTION:</b> Transmission Miscellaneous <b>OPERATOR NO:</b> 101477			
<b>ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:</b> 04/01/2025 <b>INITIAL SERVICE DATE:</b> <b>INACTIVE DATE:</b>	<b>RECEIVED DATE:</b> 12/22/2025 <b>TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:</b> <b>AMENDMENT DATE:</b>		
<b>CONTRACT COMMENT:</b> None			
<b>REASONS FOR FILING</b>			
<b>NEW FILING:</b> Y <b>CITY ORDINANCE NO:</b> <b>AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):</b> None <b>OTHER(EXPLAIN):</b> New Filing	<b>RRC DOCKET NO:</b>		
<b>PREPARER - PERSON FILING</b>			
<b>RRC NO:</b> 1487 <b>FIRST NAME:</b> Hannah <b>TITLE:</b> Data Analyst <b>ADDRESS LINE 1:</b> PO Box 270543 <b>ADDRESS LINE 2:</b> <b>CITY:</b> Flower Mound <b>AREA CODE:</b> 740	<b>ACTIVE FLAG:</b> Y <b>MIDDLE:</b> <b>STATE:</b> TX <b>PHONE NO:</b> 350-2676	<b>INACTIVE DATE:</b> <b>LAST NAME:</b> Thomas <b>ZIP:</b> 75027 <b>ZIP4:</b> <b>EXTENSION:</b>	
<b>CUSTOMERS</b>			
<b>CUSTOMER NO</b>	<b>CUSTOMER NAME</b>	<b>CONFIDENTIAL?</b>	<b>DELIVERY POINT</b>
45384	**CONFIDENTIAL**	Y	
<b>CURRENT RATE COMPONENT</b>			
<b>RATE COMP. ID</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>		
TGSF45384.001	Firm Storage, Monthly Storage Reservation Charge of \$0.1250/mmbtu. Injection charge of \$0.0150/mmbtu		
<b>RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:</b>			
None			

RRC COID: 10169

COMPANY NAME: TRINITY GAS STORAGE, LLC

TARIFF CODE: TM

RRC TARIFF NO: 39732

## DELIVERY POINTS

<u>ID</u>	<u>TYPE</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>CURRENT CHARGE</u>	<u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u>	<u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>
127528	R	mmbtu	\$.1250	04/01/2025	Y

DESCRIPTION: \*\*CONFIDENTIAL\*\*

Customer	45384	**CONFIDENTIAL**
----------	-------	------------------

127532	R	mmbtu	\$.1250	04/01/2025	Y
--------	---	-------	---------	------------	---

DESCRIPTION: \*\*CONFIDENTIAL\*\*

Customer	45384	**CONFIDENTIAL**
----------	-------	------------------

127530	R	mmbtu	\$.1250	04/01/2025	Y
--------	---	-------	---------	------------	---

DESCRIPTION: \*\*CONFIDENTIAL\*\*

Customer	45384	**CONFIDENTIAL**
----------	-------	------------------

127536	R	mmbtu	\$.1250	04/01/2025	Y
--------	---	-------	---------	------------	---

DESCRIPTION: \*\*CONFIDENTIAL\*\*

Customer	45384	**CONFIDENTIAL**
----------	-------	------------------

127537	R	mmbtu	\$.1250	04/01/2025	Y
--------	---	-------	---------	------------	---

DESCRIPTION: \*\*CONFIDENTIAL\*\*

Customer	45384	**CONFIDENTIAL**
----------	-------	------------------

127529	D	mmbtu	\$.1250	04/01/2025	Y
--------	---	-------	---------	------------	---

DESCRIPTION: \*\*CONFIDENTIAL\*\*

Customer	45384	**CONFIDENTIAL**
----------	-------	------------------

127531	D	mmbtu	\$.1250	04/01/2025	Y
--------	---	-------	---------	------------	---

DESCRIPTION: \*\*CONFIDENTIAL\*\*

Customer	45384	**CONFIDENTIAL**
----------	-------	------------------

127532	D	mmbtu	\$.1250	04/01/2025	Y
--------	---	-------	---------	------------	---

DESCRIPTION: \*\*CONFIDENTIAL\*\*

Customer	45384	**CONFIDENTIAL**
----------	-------	------------------

127535	D	mmbtu	\$.1250	04/01/2025	Y
--------	---	-------	---------	------------	---

DESCRIPTION: \*\*CONFIDENTIAL\*\*

Customer	45384	**CONFIDENTIAL**
----------	-------	------------------

127538	D	mmbtu	\$.1250	04/01/2025	Y
--------	---	-------	---------	------------	---

DESCRIPTION: \*\*CONFIDENTIAL\*\*

Customer	45384	**CONFIDENTIAL**
----------	-------	------------------

<b>RRC COID:</b> 10169	<b>COMPANY NAME:</b> TRINITY GAS STORAGE, LLC						
<b>TARIFF CODE:</b> TM	<b>RRC TARIFF NO:</b> 39732						
<b>TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED</b>							
<table><thead><tr><th><u>TYPE OF SERVICE</u></th><th><u>SERVICE DESCRIPTION</u></th><th><u>OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION</u></th></tr></thead><tbody><tr><td>L</td><td>Underground Storage</td><td></td></tr></tbody></table>		<u>TYPE OF SERVICE</u>	<u>SERVICE DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION</u>	L	Underground Storage	
<u>TYPE OF SERVICE</u>	<u>SERVICE DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION</u>					
L	Underground Storage						
<b>TUC APPLICABILITY</b>							
<b>FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY</b>							
Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)							
Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.							